FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION T

Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent Dr. Chandria Varia, Vice Chair- District 2
106 North Front Avenue Wiiam Junior Newsome, Merber- Distict 3
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Rhonda Mcade, Member - District 4
Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862
www.floyd.kyschools.us

February 8, 2017

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item):

Consider/Approve pay application for Betsy Layne site package as submitted by Solid
Rock Construction and approved by Architect.

Applicable Statute or Regulation:
KRS 162.90 General Powers and Duties of the Board

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact: See attached Warrant #020817

History/Background:

The payment for Solid Rock Construction just missed our last board meeting deadline.
Payment has been approved by architect.

Recommended Action:
Approve as presented.

Contact Person(s):

Dr, Henry -)X;ebb
\

Superintendent

The Floyd Couaty Board of Education docs not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, religion, marital
status, sex, or disability in employment, educational programs, or activities as set forth in Title IX & VI, and in Section 504,



ORDERS

OF THE

TREASURER

WARRANT
#020817




see H~
s MUNis
b 4 lyler eips stlutian

P 1

02/06/2017 15:51 PLOYD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
9175aban ORDERS OF THE TREASURER apwarrnt

DATE: 02/06/2017 WARRANT : 020817 AMOUNT: §$ 55,283.52

FLOYD COUNTY BOARD EDUCATION

BOARD TREASURER

BOARD CHAIRMAN




= .o..?i munls.
'I- _ . 3 4 tyler 2rp sclution
02/06/2017 15:51 II'I:OYD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS P 2
9175aben | DETAIL INVOICE LIST apwarrnt
CABH ACCOUNT: 10 6101CT CABH IN BANK GF COMM TRUST BAN WARRANT : 020817 02/06/2017 DUE DATE: 02/06/2017
VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECEK
10674 SOLID ROCK CONSTRUCTIQ 00000 20171423 INV 02/08/2017 APP-NO-8 APP-NO-8
1 1103606 0450 HB918 SITE ACQ €  EONSTR SVC 55,283.52
Invoice Net 55,283.52
CHECK TOTAL 55,283.52
55,283.52 55,283.52



—_—————————— < -

. - M ,; . ! (X ' HS
b ol T o - - : %o 0% munis
— 1 T ¥ "=_f—" Tra P - - ® . atyler e solation
02/06/2017 15:51 | FLOYD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS P 3
9175aben | WARRANT SUMMARY apwarrnt
WARRANT: 020817 02/06/2017 DUE DATE: 02/06/2017
FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
360 1103606 LAND/SITE ACQUISTI 360 -110-4100-470-30-0450 -891B CONSTRUCTION / CONTRAC 55,283.52 -1,146,700.80
FUND TOTAL 55,283.52
CASH ACCOUNT 10 6101CT BALANCE 9,048,922.54
——————————-————‘-——-——-"'"'""'———'-—-—========================================?;"=\§'§§§'£=§MX—IQ£§£'=============2§.égg;ég£=:======= —————————
GRAND TOTAL 55,283.52

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Angie Bentley **



LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

DATE January 25,2016 JOB NAME BLHS P1 - Early Site Package

ATTENTION Maggie Hall / Matt JOB NUMBER 1581
Wireman

To Floyd County Schools  FROM Kevin Cheek

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects 2405 Harrodsburg Road, Lexington, KY 40504
859224 1351 Office 859 224 8446 Fax scbarchitects.com

WE ARE SENDING YOU

[X] Attached [] Under separate cover via USPS and Email Copy to Alt 1-25-17 the following items:
|:| Shop drawings [ Ast D Plans [7] samples D Specs
D Copy of letter {:I Change order D Contracts I:l Prop. Reg. D Disk(s)
D Other

Copies Date No. - Description n

2 Application for Payment No. 8

. * - - . . B -

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW

D Far approval D For review and comment I:I Resubmit ____ copies for approval
For your use [:l Approved as noted D Resubmit ____ copies for distribution
D As requested D Returned for corrections D Resubmit ____ corrected plans

REMARKS
Per Contractor's request, please expedite payment and include on Special Called Board Meeting agenda, should there be

any scheduled prior to the February regular called meeting. Thank you very much.

COPYTO: 1581-B (efile), Solid Rock (1 copy) SIGNED: Kevin Cheek

IF ENCLOSURES ARE NOT AS NOTED, KINDLY NOTIFY US AT ONCE



AIA Document G702" - 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment

TO OWNER: Floyd County Board of Eductaton PROJECY: Betsy Layne HS P1-Early Sile APPLICATION WO 3 Distnbulion to:
106 North Front Avenue PERIOD TO: 01/18/17
FROM Prestonsburg, KY 41653 VIA CONTRACT FOR: Early Site Package
CDNTRACTDR:Sn:g RolcEI; Constrution Services, LLC ~ ARCHITECT-Shermian Carter Bamhart Architects  corpact paTE: 05/09/16 CONTRACTOR [K
2420 Galka Street
PROJECT NOS: ;
Portsmouth, Ohio 45662 e FIELD O
OTHER Of

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shawn below, in connection with he Contract.
AlA Document G03™, Contintation Sheet, is attached,
s 68801250+

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS . 4506,232.87 .
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line { £ 2. ; 1,144,245.39~
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Cnhrmn G on G03) .

I

4, L5 114423539 »
5. RET?A 8
a. % ol Completed Work #5: Oln}-_ UD_
(Solumns D 1 Eay G703)
b. % ol Stored Matcriol R
(Column F on G703) ,Oa OD
Tota) Retwinage (Lises Sa + 5h, or Total i Cohnn {of G703) . a - pinil
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 4%, L1%A, 45, 5’\ ]
{Line & minus Line § Totol)
1.083.961.87 «

7.LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line & from prior Certificaie)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE . a00

9. BALANGE TO FINISH, INCLUD|NG RETAINAGE

i Mﬁ""l
‘FSS'LD?.

The undersign cd Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Commctor’s knowledpe, information

and beliel the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accondance

with the Conlract Documents, that all amounis have been paid by the Contrctor for Work fur

which previous Certificates [or Paymeny were issued and pa yments received from the Owner, and
dug.

{n accordance with the Cantract Documents, based an an-site obscrvations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect certities to the Own er that 1o the best of the Architect's knowled;,e
information and belicE the Work has progressed as indicated, the quatity of tie Work is in
accordance with the Conteact Documents, and the Comtract or is etilled to payment of the

AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
_s56,28%.5%

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Line 3 minus Line 6) 00.00 {Attach explanation ifamar, ant applicd. Initial all figures on this
Application awd on to conform with the avonnt certified.}
CLIANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS | ARCHITECT
Tolal changes approved in previous months by Owner |$ 453°000.00 3 By: Date: O‘f:( ! |7
Total appeoved this nianth $ 323289 |3 This Centifi€ate is not n e ROUNT CERTIFIED is payoble anly ta the Contractor
TOTAL $ S named lgfein, Issuance, payment and aceepiance of payment are without prepudice to any rights of’
Oyl
NET CLANGES by Change Onler s 356,23289 the Ov or Contractor unler this Contract.

uacdi

and k ized ropr
possible under tho law. This documanl was created on 0172712016 15:21:28
Institule of Acchiiacts lor ona-Uma use only, and may nat be reproduced pior ta s complation.

under tha leims of AIA Documents-on-Oamand ™ ordar no. 2009240580

AlA Docummt GTIJZ"' - 1!!92 Copyrlnhl&) 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 nnd 1892 by The Aserican insttule of Archilects. AN rights raserved. WARNING: This AIA™ Document |5 pratecied by U.S. Copyrighit Low
1 Ti or distribution of this AIA* Dacumant, or ony poriion of it, may rasull b sovero civil ond criniical penatiies, snd will be pr b

| ta tha cxlent
. and is mal faf tasala, Thes documant it lisnsod by the Amencan



CONTINUATION SHEET (AIA 5703)

Baisy Layne Early Siie Pachaga

WORK COMPLETED | MATERIALS [TOTAL COMPLETED
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PRESENTLY & STORED BALANCE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPS. PERIOD STORED TO DATE % TO FiNISH
1]|BOND 29,500.00 29,500.00 29,600.00 | 100% 0.00
2|MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION 14,000.00 14,000,00 14,000.00 | 100% 0.00
3|SUBMITTLAS / SHOP DRAWINGS 2,000.00 2.,000.00 2,000.00 | 100% 0.00
4|DIRECT PO'S 19,672.83 19.627.83 19,627.83 | 100% 46.00
5|DEMOLITION OF EXISTING FENGCE 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 | 100% 0.00
6|DEMOLITION OF CANOPY 18,500.00 18.500.00 18,500.00 | 100% 0.00
7|PEMO EXIST'G PARKING LOT/POLE BAS! 42,500.00 42 500.00 42,500.00 | 100% 0.00
8|EROSION CONTROL - MATERIALS 6,200.00 6,200.00 6,200.00 | 100% 0.00
9|EROSION CONTROL - LABOR 6,800.00 6,800.00 6,800.00 | 100% 0.00
10|ROUGH EXCAVATION / GRADING 63,500.00 63,500.00 63,500.00 | 100% 0.00
11|TEMPORARY FENCE 9,400.00 9.,400.00 9,400.00 | 100% 0.00
12|RIP RAP DITCH - MATERIALS 19,706.00 19,706.00 19,706.00 | 100% 0.00
13|RIP RAP DITCH - LABOR 21.472.00 21.472.00 21,472.00 | 100% 0.00
14| CONCRETE DITCH - MATERIALS 21,932.00 21,932.00 21,932.00 | 100% 0.00
15|CONCRETE DITCH - LABOR 21,621.00 21,621.00 21,621.00 | 100% 0.00
16|SANITARY SEWER - MATERIALS 11,160.00 11,160.00 11,160.00 | 100% 0.00
17|SANITARY SEWER - LABOR 9,440.00 9,440.00 9,440.00 | 100% 0.00
18|UG FIRE UTILITIES - MATERIALS 10,474.00 10,474.00 10,474.00 | 100% 0.00
19|UG FIRE UTILITIES - LABOR 10,580.00 10,580.00 10,680.00 | 100% 0.00
20|UG WATER UTILITIES - MATERIALS 9,804.00 9,804.00 9,804.00 | 100% 0.00
21|UG WATER UTILITIES - LABOR 9,536.00 9,536.00 9,636.00 | 100% 0.00
22|CONCRETE WALK - MATER!ALS 5,980.00 5,980.00 5,980.00 | 100% 0.00
23|CONCRETE WALK - LABOR 2,633.00 2,633.00 2,633.00 | 100% 0.00
24| ADA RAMP - MATERIALS 8,940.00 8,940.00 8,940.00 | 100% 0.00
25| ADA RAMP - LABOR 5,960.00 5,960.00 5,960.00 | 100% 0.00
26|DUCT BANK - MATERIALS 22.900.00 22.900.00 22,900.00 | 100% 0.00
27|DUCT BANK - LABOR 15,800.00 15,800.00 15,800.00 | 100% 0.00
28|STONE / ROCK - MATERIALS 58,451.67 58,451.67 68,451.67 | 100% 0.00
29|STONE / ROCK - LABOR 18,600.00 18,600.00 18,600.00 | 100% 0.00
30|FINAL GRADING 24,500.00 24,500.00 24,500.00 | 100% 0.00
31|ASPHALT - MATERIALS 70,700.00 70,700.00 70,700.00 | 100% 0.00
32|ASPHALT - LABOR 48,800.00 48,800.00 48,800.00 | 100% 0.00
J3|CONCRETE CURB - MATERIALS 20,670.00 20,670.00 20,670.00 | 100% 0.00
34|CONCRETE CURB - LABOR 13,780.00 13.780.00 13,780.00 | 100% 0.00
35| SEEDING/MULCHING 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 | 100% 0.0
SUB TOTAL BASE CONTRACT 688,012.60 687,967.50 0.00 0.00 607,967.50 | 100% 45.00
ClO #1 - (Hema 36-41) -
36|UNDERCUT/EXCAVATE EXISTING SOILS 132,500.00 132.500.00 132,500.00 | 100% 0.00
37|MATERIALS - SHORING 56,680 00 56,680.00 66,680.00 | 100% 0.00
38| ENGINEERING 12,500.00 12.500.00 12,500.00 | 100% 0.00
A9/EQUIPMENT AND LABOR 89,730.00 89,730.00 89,730.00 | 100% 0.00
40|DRILLING 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 | 100% 0.00
41|REFLACE REMOVED FILL 132,500.00 132,500.00 132,500.00 | 100% 0.00
42110% Profit’‘Overhead (ltems #37,38,39,40) 17.090.00 17,080.00 17.090.00 | 100% 0.00
SUB TOTAL C/O #1 453,000.00 463,000.00 0.00 0.00 453,000.00 | 100% 0.00
43(CIO ¥2 (CCD #l) WATER LINE 3,232.89 0.00 3,232.89 3,232.89 | 100% 0.00
TOTAL 1,144,245.39 1,140,987.50 3,232.89 0.00 1,144,200.3% | 100% 45.00




